Antimicrobial resistant E. coli and Enterococcus from the national carcase 
survey (MS1) 

Abattoir isolates of E. coli and Enterococcus spp obtained in the 2004 Microbiological Survey of 

Australian Red Meat were examined for antimicrobial resistance. Two hundred and twenty one 

(221) E. coli isolates were tested for resistance to 17 antimicrobials and 300 Enterococcus isolates 

were tested for resistance to 8 antimicrobials. A low level of antimicrobial resistance was found for 

E. coli isolates. The highest rate of resistance was to cephalothin (3.9%).